
2024 SA BRIDGE FEDERATION CALENDAR 
 

Day Date State Congress National Location 
Monday 1 January     
Tuesday 2 January     
Wednesday 3 January     
Thursday 4 January     
Friday 5 January     
Saturday 6 January   Youth Week 6-12 Jan 
Sunday 7 January   Youth Week Canberra 
Monday 8 January   Youth Week  
Tuesday 9 January   Summer FoB 9-21 Jan 
Wednesday 10 January   Summer FoB Canberra 
Thursday 11 January   Summer FoB  
Friday 12 January   Summer FoB  
Saturday 13 January   Summer FoB  
Sunday 14 January   Summer FoB  
Monday 15 January   Summer FoB  
Tuesday 16 January   Summer FoB  
Wednesday 17 January   Summer FoB  
Thursday 18 January   Summer FoB  
Friday 19 January   Summer FoB  
Saturday 20 January   Summer FoB  
Sunday 21 January   Summer FoB  
Monday 22 January     
Tuesday 23 January     
Wednesday 24 January     
Thursday 25 January     
Friday 26 January AUSTRALIA DAY    
Saturday 27 January     
Sunday 28 January     
Monday 29 January     
Tuesday 30 January     
Wednesday 31 January Daytime Teams Qual   Unley 

  



 
Day Date State Congress National Location 
Thursday 1 February Open Trials F / Cons   Unley 
Friday 2 February     
Saturday 3 February     
Sunday 4 February  SA Bridge Swiss 

Pairs 
 SA Bridge 

Monday 5 February     
Tuesday 6 February     
Wednesday 7 February Daytime Teams Qual   Unley 
Thursday 8 February Open Trials F / Cons   Unley 
Friday 9 February     
Saturday 10 February     
Sunday 11 February  ABC Pairs  ABC 
Monday 12 February     
Tuesday 13 February     
Wednesday 14 February Daytime Teams Qual   Unley 
Thursday 15 February Open Trials F / Cons   Unley 
Friday 16 February     
Saturday 17 February     
Sunday 18 February   Gold Coast 18-24 Feb 
Monday 19 February   Gold Coast Broadbeach 
Tuesday 20 February   Gold Coast  
Wednesday 21 February   Gold Coast  
Thursday 22 February   Gold Coast  
Friday 23 February   Gold Coast  
Saturday 24 February   Gold Coast  
Sunday 25 February     
Monday 26 February Open Trials Final (1 match only)  Unley 
Tuesday 27 February     
Wednesday 28 February Daytime Teams Qual   Unley 
Thursday 29 February Open Trials F / Cons   Unley 

 
  



 
Day Date State Congress National Location 
Friday 1 March     
Saturday 2 March     
Sunday 3 March  Gawler Pairs  Gawler 
Monday 4 March     
Tuesday 5 March     
Wednesday 6 March Daytime Teams Final   Unley 
Thursday 7 March Open Trials F / Cons   Unley 
Friday 8 March     
Saturday 9 March     
Sunday 10 March     
Monday 11 March ADELAIDE CUP     
Tuesday 12 March     
Wednesday 13 March Daytime Teams Final   Unley 
Thursday 14 March Open Trials F / Cons  Tasmanian FoB Unley 
Friday 15 March   TFoB 14-18 Mar 
Saturday 16 March   TFoB Hobart 
Sunday 17 March   TFoB  
Monday 18 March     
Tuesday 19 March     
Wednesday 20 March Daytime Teams Final   Unley 
Thursday 21 March SABF GNOT (Wk 1) (2 teams qualify)  Unley 
Friday 22 March Seniors’ Trials   Unley 
Saturday 23 March Seniors’ Trials   Unley 
Sunday 24 March Seniors’ Trials   Unley 
Monday 25 March     
Tuesday 26 March     
Wednesday 27 March Daytime Teams Final   Unley 
Thursday 28 March SABF GNOT (Wk 2)   Unley 
Friday 29 March GOOD FRIDAY BIC Golden 

Bunny Teams 
 Clarence Park 

Saturday 30 March     
Sunday 31 March EASTER SUNDAY    

  



 
Day Date State Congress National Location 
Monday 1 April EASTER MONDAY    
Tuesday 2 April     
Wednesday 3 April     
Thursday 4 April SABF GNOT (Wk 3)   Unley 

Friday 5 April     
Saturday 6 April  Barossa Pairs  Tanunda 
Sunday 7 April  Barossa Teams  Tanunda 
Monday 8 April     
Tuesday 9 April     
Wednesday 10 April     
Thursday 11 April SABF GNOT (Wk 4)   Unley 
Friday 12 April     
Saturday 13 April  StepBridge  online 
Sunday 14 April     
Monday 15 April     
Tuesday 16 April     
Wednesday 17 April     
Thursday 18 April SABF GNOT (Wk 5)   Unley 
Friday 19 April     
Saturday 20 April Women’s Trials Qual   Unley 
Sunday 21 April     
Monday 22 April     
Tuesday 23 April     
Wednesday 24 April     
Thursday 25 April ANZAC DAY    
Friday 26 April Women’s Trials Final   Unley 
Saturday 27 April Women’s Trials   Unley 
Sunday 28 April Women’s Trials   Unley 
Monday  29 April     
Tuesday 30 April     

  



 
Day Date State Congress National Location 
Wednesday 1 May     
Thursday 2 May   ANOT Pairs Wayville 
Friday 3 May   ANOT Pairs Wayville 
Saturday 4 May   ANOT Teams Wayville 
Sunday 5 May   ANOT Teams Wayville 
Monday 6 May   ANOT Final  
Tuesday 7 May     
Wednesday 8 May     
Thursday 9 May Swiss Butler Pairs   Unley 
Friday 10 May     
Saturday 11 May     
Sunday 12 May     
Monday 13 May SABridge Under 

1500 GNOT Qual 
  SA Bridge 

Tuesday 14 May     
Wednesday 15 May     
Thursday 16 May Swiss Butler Pairs   Unley 
Friday 17 May     
Saturday 18 May     
Sunday 19 May     
Monday 20 May SABridge Under 

1500 GNOT Qual 
  SA Bridge 

Tuesday 21 May     
Wednesday 22 May     
Thursday 23 May Swiss Butler Pairs   Unley 
Friday 24 May     
Saturday 25 May   River City Gold 

Mixed Pairs 
Brisbane 

Sunday 26 May  Rotary Pairs River City Gold SA Bridge 
Monday 27 May SABridge Under 

1500 GNOT Qual 
  SA Bridge 

Tuesday 28 May     
Wednesday 29 May     
Thursday 30 May Swiss Butler Pairs   Unley 
Friday 31 May     

 
Day Date State Congress National Location 



Saturday 1 June     
Sunday 2 June  ABC Teams  ABC 
Monday 3 June     
Tuesday 4 June     
Wednesday 5 June     
Thursday 6 June   VCC 6-10 June 
Friday 7 June   VCC Melbourne 
Saturday 8 June   VCC  
Sunday 9 June   VCC  
Monday 10 June KING’S BIRTHDAY  VCC  
Tuesday 11 June     
Wednesday 12 June     
Thursday 13 June Swiss Butler Pairs   Unley 
Friday 14 June     
Saturday 15 June     
Sunday 16 June  Beaumont’s  

Xmas in Winter 
 Mt Osmond  

Golf Club 
Monday 17 June     
Tuesday 18 June     
Wednesday 19 June     
Thursday 20 June State Teams 1   Unley 
Friday 21 June     
Saturday 22 June     
Sunday 23 June  SA Bridge Winter 

Teams 
 SA Bridge 

Monday 24 June     
Tuesday 25 June     
Wednesday 26 June     
Thursday 27 June State Teams 1   Unley 
Friday 28 June     
Saturday 29 June     
Sunday 30 June     

  



Day Date State Congress National Location 
Monday 1 July     
Tuesday 2 July     
Wednesday 3 July     
Thursday 4 July State Teams 1   Unley 
Friday 5 July     
Saturday 6 July   ANC 6-18 July 
Sunday 7 July   ANC Orange 
Monday 8 July   ANC  
Tuesday 9 July   ANC  
Wednesday 10 July   ANC  
Thursday 11 July   ANC  
Friday 12 July   ANC  
Saturday 13 July   ANC  
Sunday 14 July   ANC  
Monday 15 July   ANC  
Tuesday 16 July   ANC  
Wednesday 17 July   ANC  
Thursday 18 July   ANC  
Friday 19 July     
Saturday 20 July  StepBridge  online 
Sunday 21 July     
Monday 22 July     
Tuesday 23 July     
Wednesday 24 July     
Thursday 25 July State Teams 1   Unley 
Friday 26 July     
Saturday 27 July     
Sunday 28 July Restricted State 

Pairs C/ships: 
Seniors, Women’s, 
Under Grand,  
Under Life, 
Rookie 

  Unley 

Monday 29 July     
Tuesday 30 July     
Wednesday 31 July     

  



 
Day Date State Congress National Location 
Thursday 1 August State Teams 1   Unley 
Friday 2 August     
Saturday 3 August     
Sunday 4 August     
Monday 5 August     
Tuesday 6 August     
Wednesday 7 August     
Thursday 8 August Open Trials Qual   Unley 
Friday 9 August     
Saturday 10 August     
Sunday 11 August     
Monday 12 August     
Tuesday 13 August     
Wednesday 14 August     
Thursday 15 August Open Trials Qual   Unley 
Friday 16 August     
Saturday 17 August     
Sunday 18 August     
Monday 19 August     
Tuesday 20 August     
Wednesday 21 August     
Thursday 22 August Open Trials Qual   Unley 
Friday 23 August     
Saturday 24 August     
Sunday 25 August Under 1500 and 

Regional GNOT 
  Unley 

Monday 26 August     
Tuesday 27 August     
Wednesday 28 August   Territory Gold 

 
28 Aug – 1 
Sep 
Darwin 

Thursday 29 August Open Trials Qual  TGBF Unley 
Friday 30 August   TGBF  
Saturday 31 August   TGBF  

  



 
Day Date State Congress National Location 
Sunday 1 September   TGBF Darwin 
Monday 2 September     

Tuesday 3 September     
Wednesday 4 September     
Thursday 5 September Open Trials Qual   Unley 
Friday 6 September     
Saturday 7 September  Glenelg Pairs  Glenelg 
Sunday 8 September     
Monday 9 September     
Tuesday 10 September     
Wednesday 11 September     
Thursday 12 September State Teams 2   Unley 
Friday 13 September     
Saturday 14 September   HGR Pairs Perth 
Sunday 15 September   HGR Pairs  
Monday 16 September     
Tuesday 17 September     
Wednesday 18 September     
Thursday 19 September State Teams 2   Unley 
Friday 20 September   GNOT (online) RealBridge 
Saturday 21 September   GNOT  
Sunday 22 September  Bridge in the City GNOT Clarence Park 
Monday 23 September  State-Wide Pairs during this week Local clubs 
Tuesday 24 September     
Wednesday 25 September     
Thursday 26 September State Teams 2   Unley 
Friday 27 September     
Saturday 28 September  StepBridge  online 
Sunday 29 September State Mixed Pairs   Unley 
Monday 30 September     

  



 
Day Date State Congress National Location 
Tuesday 1 October     
Wednesday 2 October     
Thursday 3 October State Teams 2   Unley 
Friday 4 October   Canberra Bloom 4-7 Oct 
Saturday 5 October   CIB Canberra 
Sunday 6 October   CIB  
Monday 7 October LABOUR DAY  CIB  
Tuesday 8 October     
Wednesday 9 October     
Thursday 10 October State Teams 2   Unley 
Friday 11 October     
Saturday 12 October  Riverland Pairs  Loxton 
Sunday 13 October  Riverland Teams  Loxton 
Monday 14 October     
Tuesday 15 October     
Wednesday 16 October     
Thursday 17 October State Pairs Qual   Unley 
Friday 18 October     
Saturday 19 October   Spring Nats 19-27 Oct 
Sunday 20 October  Gawler Teams Spring Nats Sydney 
Monday 21 October   Spring Nats  
Tuesday 22 October   Spring Nats  
Wednesday 23 October   Spring Nats  
Thursday 24 October   Spring Nats  
Friday 25 October   Spring Nats  
Saturday 26 October   Spring Nats  
Sunday 27 October   Spring Nats  
Monday 28 October     
Tuesday 29 October     
Wednesday  30 October     
Thursday  31 October State Pairs Qual   Unley 

 
  



 
Day Date State Congress National Location 
Friday 1 November     
Saturday 2 November     
Sunday 3 November     
Monday 4 November     
Tuesday 5 November     
Wednesday 6 November     
Thursday 7 November State Pairs Qual   Unley 
Friday 8 November     
Saturday 9 November     
Sunday 10 November     
Monday 11 November     
Tuesday 12 November     
Wednesday 13 November     
Thursday 14 November State Pairs F / Cons   Unley 
Friday 15 November     
Saturday 16 November   Open Playoffs 16-22 Nov  
Sunday 17 November   Open Playoffs Canberra 
Monday 18 November   Open Playoffs  
Tuesday 19 November   Open Playoffs  
Wednesday 20 November   Open Playoffs  
Thursday 21 November   Open Playoffs  
Friday 22 November     
Saturday 23 November   GNOT Final Sydney 
Sunday 24 November   GNOT Final  
Monday 25 November     
Tuesday 26 November     
Wednesday 27 November     
Thursday 28 November State Pairs F / Cons   Unley 
Friday 29 November     
Saturday 30 November     

  



Day Date State Congress National Location 
Sunday 1 December      
Monday 2 December     
Tuesday 3 December     
Wednesday 4 December     
Thursday 5 December State Pairs F / Cons   Unley 
Friday 6 December     
Saturday 7 December   Mixed Playoffs 7-12 Dec 
Sunday 8 December   Mixed Playoffs Canberra 
Monday 9 December   Mixed Playoffs  
Tuesday 10 December   Mixed Playoffs  
Wednesday 11 December   Mixed Playoffs  
Thursday 12 December   Mixed Playoffs  
Friday 13 December     
Saturday 14 December  StepBridge  online 
Sunday 15 December     
Monday 16 December     
Tuesday 17 December     
Wednesday 18 December     
Thursday 19 December     
Friday 20 December     
Saturday 21 December     
Sunday 22 December     
Monday 23 December     
Tuesday 24 December     
Wednesday 25 December CHRISTMAS DAY    
Thursday 26 December BOXING DAY    
Friday 27 December     
Saturday 28 December     
Sunday 29 December  ABC / Beaumont Pairs ABC 
Monday 30 December  End of Year Teams ABC 
Tuesday 31 December NEW YEARS EVE 3-Day Congress Swiss Pairs ABC 

 


